1. Do you support or oppose the Kinder Morgan Trans Mountain pipeline expansion from

Alberta to a Vancouver-area Dort?

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
524 524 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 100% -
B
202 202 -
Strongly support 20% 39% -
B
322 322 -
Somewhat support 32% 61% -
B
259 - 259
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% - 100%
A
132 - 132
Somewhat oppose 13% - 51%
A
126 - 126
Strongly oppose 13% - 49%
A
217 - -
Don't know 22% - -
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1B. As you may know, in order to ensure that the pipeline expansion is built, the Federal Government agreed to buy the
from Kinder Morgan for $4.5 billion, and will pay for the remaining cost to construct the expansion of the pipeline. Doy

T T a [

The Liberal

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260 268 325
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259 266 322
417 370 22 121 177
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 70% 8% 45% 55%
B HJ
108 102 4 30 58
Strongly support 11% 19% 2% 11% 18%
B HJ
309 268 17 91 119
Somewhat support 31% 51% 7% 34% 37%
B
419 126 227 114 99
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 24% 88% 43% 31%
A |
218 78 93 57 73
Somewhat oppose 22% 15% 36% 21% 23%
A
201 48 134 57 25
Strongly oppose 20% 9% 52% 21% 8%
A |
164 29 10 31 47
Don't know 16% 5% 4% 12% 14%
1000 524 259 266 322
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2 existing Trans Mountain pipeline
rou support or oppose the federal

ed Voters Leaners

The New The Bloc Or some
Democratic| Québécois | other party

Party (NDP) (=10)]

178 18 46
70 6 3
40% 33% 7%

k% k%
12 2 2
7% 10% 5%
* % * %
59 4 1
33% 23% 1%
k% k%
90 10 35
51% 55% 76%
I * % * %
40 4 18
23% 21% 39%
k% k%
50 6 17
28% 34% 37%
I * % * %
17 2 8
10% 12% 17%
k% k%
178 18 46
100% 100% 100%




5_2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The pipeline expansion is in Canada's national interest.
Ql

Among Among

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
599 459 67
Top 2 Box (Net) 60% 88% 26%
B
244 230 7
Strongly agree 24% 44% 3%
B
355 228 59
Somewhat agree 36% 44% 23%
B
245 46 163
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 9% 63%
A
141 35 79
Somewhat disagree 14% 7% 31%
A
103 11 84
Strongly disagree 10% 2% 32%
A
156 20 29
Don't know 16% 4% 11%
A
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The pipeline expansion should only go forward with

LA . . e~

Ny . S % -

Total Among Among
those who | those who
support the| oppose the

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
514 224 191
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 43% 74%
A
173 61 91
Strongly agree 17% 12% 35%
A
342 163 100
Somewhat agree 34% 31% 39%
346 267 50
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 35% 51% 19%
B
209 154 34
Somewhat disagree 21% 29% 13%
B
137 113 16
Strongly disagree 14% 22% 6%
B
139 33 18
Don't know 14% 6% 7%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The pipeline expansion should only go forward with

1 o . . —

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
545 257 195
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 49% 75%
A
221 69 121
Strongly agree 22% 13% 47%
A
325 188 74
Somewhat agree 32% 36% 28%
317 231 51
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 44% 20%
B
199 138 39
Somewhat disagree 20% 26% 15%
B
118 94 11
Strongly disagree 12% 18% 1%
B
138 36 13
Don't know 14% 7% 5%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




5_5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan

Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The federal government should have the authority to

1 1 . - . [ [ LY .. e . r~

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
517 396 68
Top 2 Box (Net) 52% 76% 26%
B
201 176 17
Strongly agree 20% 34% 6%
B
316 220 52
Somewhat agree 32% 42% 20%
B
334 103 169
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 20% 66%
A
211 86 83
Somewhat disagree 21% 16% 32%
A
123 17 86
Strongly disagree 12% 3% 33%
A
150 25 21
Don't know 15% 5% 8%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_6. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The environmental concerns about the pipeline

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
422 169 175
Top 2 Box (Net) 42% 32% 68%
A
162 37 106
Strongly agree 16% 7% 41%
A
260 132 69
Somewhat agree 26% 25% 27%
406 315 62
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 60% 24%
B
253 189 40
Somewhat disagree 25% 36% 15%
B
152 126 23
Strongly disagree 15% 24% 9%
B
172 41 21
Don't know 17% 8% 8%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - Pipeline expansion is necessarv to show the world that
Ql

Among Among

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
571 446 58
Top 2 Box (Net) 57% 85% 22%
B
218 207 3
Strongly agree 22% 40% 1%
B
352 239 55
Somewhat agree 35% 46% 21%
B
268 54 176
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 10% 68%
A
151 46 78
Somewhat disagree 15% 9% 30%
A
117 8 97
Strongly disagree 12% 2% 38%
A
162 23 25
Don't know 16% 4% 10%
A
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




5_11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan

Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - With increased tanker traffic on the coast of British

~ 1 e o - [

[

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
553 245 205
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 47% 79%
A
241 63 140
Strongly agree 24% 12% 54%
A
312 182 65
Somewhat agree 31% 35% 25%
B
315 247 43
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 31% 47% 17%
B
232 180 30
Somewhat disagree 23% 34% 12%
B
83 66 13
Strongly disagree 8% 13% 5%
B
133 33 11
Don't know 13% 6% 4%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




5_12. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - | have confidence that our governments are prepared

r e

U . "

Total Among Among
those who | those who
support the| oppose the

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
414 335 39
Top 2 Box (Net) 41% 64% 15%
B
114 105 5
Strongly agree 11% 20% 2%
B
301 230 34
Somewhat agree 30% 44% 13%
B
435 149 197
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 28% 76%
A
215 101 68
Somewhat disagree 22% 19% 26%
A
220 48 130
Strongly disagree 22% 9% 50%
A
151 41 22
Don't know 15% 8% 9%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan

Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The federal government should provide tax-dollars to

[ R ST B | ' r [

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
642 369 175
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 70% 68%
234 125 82
Strongly agree 23% 24% 32%
A
408 244 93
Somewhat agree 41% 47% 36%
B
208 121 61
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 23% 24%
127 82 27
Somewhat disagree 13% 16% 11%
81 39 34
Strongly disagree 8% 7% 13%
A
149 35 23
Don't know 15% 7% 9%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_17. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountaln plpellne expan5|on - W|th the federal government s ownership of the

Total
those who | those who
support the| oppose the

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
508 367 77
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 70% 30%
B
139 118 13
Strongly agree 14% 22% 5%
B
369 250 64
Somewhat agree 37% 48% 25%
B
290 112 134
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 21% 52%
A
194 81 80
Somewhat disagree 19% 15% 31%
A
97 31 54
Strongly disagree 10% 6% 21%
A
202 45 48
Don't know 20% 9% 18%
A
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_18. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The federal government's purchase of the pipeline

[ r . [ - e~ . ] . . . .1 [

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
611 423 112
Top 2 Box (Net) 61% 81% 43%
B
205 178 14
Strongly agree 21% 34% 5%
B
406 245 98
Somewhat agree 41% 47% 38%
B
208 69 113
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 13% 44%
A
132 52 61
Somewhat disagree 13% 10% 23%
A
76 17 52
Strongly disagree 8% 3% 20%
A
180 32 34
Don't know 18% 6% 13%
A
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5_19. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following about the Kinder Morgan
Trans Mountain pipeline expansion: - The federal government's purchase of the pipeline is a
Ql

Among Among

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
360 298 32
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 57% 13%
B
83 74 5
Strongly agree 8% 14% 2%
B
277 224 28
Somewhat agree 28% 43% 11%
B
461 179 206
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 34% 80%
A
230 109 74
Somewhat disagree 23% 21% 29%
A
232 70 133
Strongly disagree 23% 13% 51%
A
179 47 20
Don't know 18% 9% 8%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_1. To what extent do the following influence your position on the pipeline expansion: -

Gettmg value for the taxes vou pav

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
746 433 160
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 83% 62%
B
272 170 55
Very influential 27% 32% 21%
B
474 263 105
Somewhat influential 47% 50% 41%
B
254 91 98
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 17% 38%
A
156 65 64
Not very influential 16% 12% 25%
A
98 26 34
Not at all influential 10% 5% 13%
A
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_2. To what extent do the following influence your position on the pipeline expansion: -
Gas prices

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
673 410 117
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 78% 45%
B
267 187 37
Very influential 27% 36% 14%
B
406 223 80
Somewhat influential 41% 43% 31%
B
327 115 142
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 22% 55%
A
212 78 98
Not very influential 21% 15% 38%
A
115 36 44
Not at all influential 12% 7% 17%
A
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/1/K/L,M/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_3. To what extent do the following influence your position on the pipeline expansion: -

The strength of Canada's economy

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
783 476 160
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 91% 62%
B
283 216 32
Very influential 28% 41% 12%
B
500 260 128
Somewhat influential 50% 50% 49%
217 49 99
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 9% 38%
A
139 36 67
Not very influential 14% 7% 26%
A
78 13 31
Not at all influential 8% 2% 12%
A
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents




7_4. To what extent do the following influence your position on the pipeline expansion: -

The environment

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
807 410 225
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 78% 87%
A
368 128 162
Very influential 37% 24% 63%
A
439 282 63
Somewhat influential 44% 54% 24%
B
193 115 33
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 22% 13%
B
128 89 20
Not very influential 13% 17% 8%
B
65 26 13
Not at all influential 6% 5% 5%
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7_5. To what extent do the following influence your position on the pipeline expansion: -

The nolltlcal situation in Canada

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
615 367 130
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 70% 50%
B
153 104 29
Very influential 15% 20% 11%
B
463 264 101
Somewhat influential 46% 50% 39%
B
385 157 128
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 30% 50%
A
268 124 94
Not very influential 27% 24% 37%
A
117 33 34
Not at all influential 12% 6% 13%
A
1000 524 259
Sigma 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. To what extent do the following influence your position on the pipeline expansion: - Top 2
Box Summarv

A B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
746 433 160
Getting value for the taxes you pay 75% 83% 62%
B
673 410 117
Gas prices 67% 78% 45%
B
783 476 160
The strength of Canada's economy 78% 91% 62%
B
807 410 225
The environment 81% 78% 87%
A
615 367 130
The political situation in Canada 62% 70% 50%
B

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. To what extent do the following influence your position on the pipeline expansion: -

Bottom 2 Box Summarv

those who | those who

support the| oppose the
expansion | expansion

A B

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 520 260

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 524 259
254 91 98

Getting value for the taxes you pay 25% 17% 38%
A

327 115 142

Gas prices 33% 22% 55%
A
217 49 99

The strength of Canada's economy 22% 9% 38%
A
193 115 33

The environment 19% 22% 13%

B

385 157 128

The political situation in Canada 38% 30% 50%
A

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/J/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G,H/1/}/K/LLM/N/O,P/Q/R
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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